District I				State of New Mexico NM OIL CONSERVATION									
1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 811 S. Einet St. Artesia, NM 88210				Energy Mi	nerals a	and Natura	Resources	ARTESIA DISTRICT Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011					
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410				Oil C	Conserv	vation Division		Submit 1 Copy 16 appropriate Distr accordance with 19.15			rict Office in		
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505					1220 South St. Francis Dr.			RECEIVED					
	, NM 875	• •											
Release Notification and Corrective Action $\Lambda AB[[\mu][\mu]]3S[\mu]]$ OPERATORInitial ReportInitial Report													
1/12 Name of Co	v Product	ion Company /	OPERATOR Company ()/37 Contact Jake Harrington			Initial Report I Final Report . Production Foreman							
Address 64	88 Seven I	Rivers Hwy	Artesia, N	NM 88210	1	Telephone No. 432-214-5175							
Facility Na	Draw Unit	#89		Facility Type Salt Water I				Disposal					
Surface Owner Federal				Mineral	Owner 2	Federal			API No 30-015-31381				
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
Unit Letter	1 0			Feet from the North/		South Line Feet from the		East/West Line		County			
0	3	255	31E	250		South	1980		East	Eddy			
L	4		.	Latitude: 32 1	528893	Longitud	e: -103 763641			· · ·		•	
Latitude: 32.1528893 Longitude: -103.7636414 NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Rele	ease Spill (Dil		INAI	UKE	Volume of Release 10 BBLS Volume Recovered 10 BBLS							
Source of Re							Hour of Occurre	nce		Hour of Di		y	
Thief hatch Was Immed	liate Notice	Given?				6/13/2016 @ 10:40pm 6/13/2016 @ 10:40pm If YES, To Whom? 6/13/2016 @ 10:40pm							
		\boxtimes	Yes	No 🗌 Not R	equired	I OCD-Mike Bratcher BLM-Jim Amos							
By Whom?				· · · ·		Date and Hour							
David Simmons, Assistant Production Foreman						OCD- 6/13/2016 @ 4:19am BLM- 6/13/2016 @ 4:21am							
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse							
🗌 Yes 🖾 No							N/A						
If a Waterco	ourse was I	mpacted, Des	scribe Ful	ly.* N/A									
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* The water hauler connected and unloaded produced water into the basic sediment and water line which was only open to the oil tank resulting in a release													
										e oil tank re	sulting	in a release	
of 10 BBLS of oil from the thief hatch. The driver shut down and disconnected from the line to prevent further release.													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* 10 BBLS of oil was released from the thief hatch on the oil tank. All 10 BBLS oil released remained in lined containment. None of the released oil left													
location. Vac further action			roximatel	y all 10 BBLS of	the releas	sed oil. The l	iner was checked	for hole	e, no holes	were found	in the li	iner. No	
		•											
I hereby cert	ify that the i ill operators	information gi	iven above o report a	e is true and comp nd/or file certain i	olete to the release no	ne best of my	knowledge and u	inderstai	nd that purs ions for rel	suant to NM cases which	OCD n may er	ules and ndanger	
public health	or the envi	ronment. The	acceptant	ce of a C-141 rep	ort by the	NMOCD m	arked as "Final R	leport" d	locs not rel	ieve the ope	rator of	liability	
				v investigate and in stance of a C-141									
		ws and/or regu			•								
Signature: Sarah Gallegos-Troublefield						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
						Signed By Mile Dremance							
Printed Name: Sarah Gallegos-Troublefield A						Approved by Environmental Specialist:							
Title: Field Admin Support						Approval Da	10: [P]14111	p	Expiration	Date: N/	1		
							f Approval:				_		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FIN			AL Attached				
Date: 6/13/20 * Attach Addi		hone: 575.748 ets If Necess						~ 1 64			20	0 In 10	
									,		LK	p.3742	

4

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Keyes, Jamie, EMNRD					
Sent:	Tuesday, June 14, 2016 9:46 AM					
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD					
Subject:	FW: Cotton Draw Unit 89 SWD_10 BBLS Oil_6-13-16					
Attachments:	Cotton Draw Unit 89 SWD_10 BBLS Oil_6-13-16_GIS Image.pdf; Cotton Draw Unit 89					
	SWD_10 BBLS Oil_6-13-16_Intial & Final C-141.doc; Cotton Draw Unit 89 SWD_10 BBLS					
	Oil_6-13-16_Pic 1 of 3.JPG; Cotton Draw Unit 89 SWD_10 BBLS Oil_6-13-16_Pic 2 of					
	3.JPG; Cotton Draw Unit 89 SWD_10 BBLS Oil_6-13-16_Pic 3 of 3.JPG					

Sorry about not forwarding the attachments earlier.

From: Gallegos-Troublefield, Sarah [mailto:Sarah.Gallegos-Troublefield@dvn.com] Sent: Monday, June 13, 2016 12:45 PM To: stucker@blm.gov; jamos@blm.gov; Keyes, Jamie, EMNRD Cc: Fulks, Brett; Scrogum, Sandy Subject: Cotton Draw Unit 89 SWD_10 BBLS Oil_6-13-16

Good Morning,

Attached is the Initial & Final C-141, GIS Image and 3 photos of the Cotton Draw Unit 89 SWD release of 10 BBLS oil that occurred on 6/13/2016. Please be advised that the blue dot in the GIS Image represents the approximate location of the origin of the release.

Please contact me with any questions you may have.

Thank you and have a great day.

Respectfully,

Sarah Galleges Troublefield

Field Admin Support Production

Devon Energy Corporation P.O. Box 250 Artesia, NM 88211 575 748 1864 Direct Line



Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.